EN @ Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local dsrbutor for assitanc,
ION: Uso wih podicts heavier than the raled weightsindicated may rosutninstabilty causing possibl injury
lounta ot be aacied as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

" Safoty goar and proper 1001 s be s Tis roduct should oy be instaied by professionale

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

- Make sure that the supporting Surface willsafely support the combined weight of the equipment and il attached hardware and components.

« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws

+ This product contains small ilems that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these tems away from children

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product faiure and personal injuy.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all pars according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or fautty, telephone your local

distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANGE: Grock tha he bracket is socure and safe t use at regular intervals (atleast every e months)

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen,

VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zuléssige Gewicht iiberschreiten, konnen Schéiden oder méglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein

+ Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgemafie Montage kann Schéden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben
- Sicherhslzausristng und geelgnate Werkzauigs verwerden. Do Montage des Prorides solls r von Fachieutencurchgefht wrden

 Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Steinwanden montiert we

" Die ragenden Oberflachen sollln das gesams Gewicht von Geréten und allen 2usatzichen Bauteion sicher aushalien konnen

« Nur die mitgelieferten Einbauschrauben verwenden und die Schrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

* Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschiucken hervorrufen kinnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fenhalten

 Dieses Produkt nur in Innenriumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im Auenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden fihren,

WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bauteileliste abgleichen. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen.

WARTUNG: Die Halterungskiammer regelméfig auf Sicherheit und Stabiltat prifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

>0

Lisez entiérement e quids duisateur avant de commencer instalation et montage. S| vous avez des questions concermant es iniructions ou fes avertissements

veuillez contacter volre distributeur local pour une assistanc

ATTENTION: Lutiisaton do produs plus lourds que les poids nominaux ndiqués peut etrainer une instabit causant des bessures potentles

« Les supports doivent étre. pé les ontage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

«Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utiisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels

« Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bos, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

+ Assurez-vous qus n surfsce e soulen supporte on sdourt o polds combind de Fécuipement ot de tous les st of compossntos sssodlés

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de monta

G procit content 4o pettes poes qui peuvent causer un Stoufement s sles sont avaldes Eloignez ces piéces des enfants

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a lintérieur, Lutilisation de ce produt 4 lextérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux

ersonnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant [installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagee, téléphonez a voire distributeur local pour qul la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utlisation sdre et fiable

>0

RU () Mepen it yeTanosre, B
KA paCTPOCTDRATENeM A1 NOnyeH oo
A\ B s gy, orcn pessiuzer s . wover
- s ycraoameH, werpyus. H npwcecri Toasi.
. i pywerTs. Mponyir
«Mponyer
. ‘/GE/Jwrech‘
W HE NEPETTVBATD
~ua»m NIPOAYXT COREPKHT ManeHsKe nevanw T ReTeit Mecte
o ponye rpemvasien oo TpORYTa 1 NonyeHAO ToaEH.
BAXCHO: e s GouTec 10 BTy 4 5 AT 3 COeTT GO KW, 5 1 STae G160 ATBTH 1 41 TOROGHS, GO S
oeciefininct st sorpey o
Heofy anku (kak MMy, pas b T wecaLa), i O
ES (@) Leatododl la nstal .si respectoa
distribuidor local.
A\ PRECAUCION: utizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de i nestabiidad herid I
larse tal como I e, Una 6n podri i personales,
. he e Este pr ser instalado por profesionales.
. 7 seida,
. de ible suministrados y NO aplia tension a los tonillos.
. e representan un resgo de s, s,
. i Utilizar este i
a o segin la sta lanstalacion. i fata aguna dela partes, o est dafada, comuniguese con su
dstibuidor,
9 para usar (al menos cadatres meses).

s distibidorocal para assistn
ENGAO: O uso com produts m maws pesacos do que s pesos ndcados podsrsular e insistidade, causand possivels doncs,

PT () Leistato o menusl de nsnigtes ke dsniir anstlsgio e montage. S voo therlgu i sbre et uadas s ousisos, or v, e e contlocom o
incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.

. tas adequadas eadon Bl produe o6 dovs oo et por profissionais,
- Este produlo é projetado psra serinstlsco e plars verlals d .
« Certique-se que a superficie de com seguran todas s fer e t d
e o8 parasos de ontagern fomeckdos ¢ NAO APERTE EXCESSAMENTE Gs mesings
- Este produto podem causar asf de. Monlonhs esss s ongedo sloance o arsngs,
« Este produto para uso interno. Usél
Vocé recebed lod de acord; fista ) lagdo. Se al Htando ou 6 defeiluosa, contate 0 seu
disirbuidor local para subsiitigao.
ique-se que o suporte seja seguro & intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).
AR @ 5L A 5 L 0 S e ol i o 3 T iy o e G, S i 3 e
e 1 ] 5 03511015 S e g i) 85
A it A2 e i 3 il i o e 28 e Al A5 g 5 ) S e 50 S ey o+
i L 1y 1 ) i s 5 g i) 15 Ak e i) iy
R i o el e A0 0 i R Gy e 53 0 458 gl i i 5 ¢
PRSI ,,ujsmh.w 355 05 et s e 56 ¢
) ik "‘,u).‘wq,..w_&,\ e a3
o i ] ST o) ) e g $5 i i S Gl g5 +
a5 il il (R 5SS 00 i il 8 o
1 el ] a5 e i) s 1 g 15 i 01 it 305 S 1] 0 38 il o e S0l e 53 A 43 S0 o o o Slh
(5ot 50 08 Y1 ) Ak b Lo Ay (s 25l of gl

B EICBLTTFL,

EOELIS, BEEVORBOREEETEHLEDE

JA @ ﬁEﬁVﬁAZ%R“&)Z;auLM N

A ‘iﬁ AE AT B RS OEI FRET R )52%3\*tuﬂﬁhb‘§)‘)§ 5.
. ;;/H %ﬁﬁﬂ)ﬂl]&uﬁﬁ}]‘fbfﬂ't:?ﬁﬂ'(E!l;;)ﬁﬁ?(h = i BEPE. FEEFRCTENLBYET.
. L, IR

< FURIE AR FE D7)~ r;{gm:u/n»&t £l
- ERMHRME LU TN TORBD) \ l7)
< REENMIIT AL 2 ‘(Hv’v ( fEEL
- Ai:énukt;iﬂJnAhf’b§,_3%;f‘5§f‘£ﬂ)ﬁim/l\l&uuh‘ FENTVET. /J‘*Kh?ﬁ@%@lﬁn‘&t‘ﬁrﬂd%gbf(ﬁ
FUGRRAEBOZERNEL COET, UL %E%‘Hﬁﬁ?ét &nutDK ﬁ;ﬂxﬁé%ga{mnﬁu;t

B ST MHEROF 1A MRV R TORRH EF Tl ﬁ%ﬁ)\"
WREPRIBROBEL. SZRDICBY, ﬁﬁih‘ﬂ)mﬂmtgféiféﬁ é TEEE,
77/M3;<$m§ﬁ36r S ENIC (D75 <EH 3 nABINF Ty I LTEL,

BEHEY
RFPER

INSTALLATION MANUAL

Full Motion LED,LCD TV Wall Mount

200x200/300x300 70"
400x200/400x400
600x400

SB-3760ART K¢

Technical Support: sales@starbursttechnologies.com

+5°

-15°




0 G (m (omow (oo (o

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4) M8x35 (x4)
M-A M-B M-C M-D M-E

E(x1) (o (D () 0

M8x40 (x4) M8x50 (x4) M-H (x4) M-1 (x8) M-J (x8)
M-F M-G




